
  
 

   

आचंलिक कार्ाािर्, पणु े                                     Zonal Office, Pune 

 

317, एम.जी. रोड/ M.G. Road, Camp, पुणे/ Pune -  411001, फोन/ Phone : 020 2613 1614 
www.centralbankofindia.co.in  E-Mail: secpunezo@centralbank.co.in 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

TENDER FOR SALE OF BANK‟S VEHICLE(S) “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” 

Ref No: ZONAL OFFICE/आंचलिक कार्ाािर्/SECY/सुरक्षा/TPT/24-25/10/36 dated 22 Jul 2024 

Ref. No Description To be read as 

Page 1 Last date of submission of offer : 

13 Aug 2024 up to 1500 Hrs 

Last date of submission of offer : 

20 Aug 2024 up to 1500 Hrs 
Page 1 Opening of Bids : 13 Aug 2024 up 

to 1530 Hrs 

Opening of Bids : 20 Aug 2024 up 

to 1530 Hrs 

  

 

 

 

 
-- Sd -- 

 
(सुनील पाणे्डय / Sunil Pandey)      Date: 13 Aug 2024 

सहायक महाप्रबंधक/ Asst. General Manager     
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 of 6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Central Bank of India 

Pune Zonal Office 

317, एम.जी. रोड/ M.G. Road, 1
st
 Floor, Camp, पुणे/ Pune, Maharashtra -  411001  

 

 

 

 

 

TENDER REFERENCE NO.  
ZONAL OFFICE/आंचलिक कार्ाािर्/SECY/सुरक्षा/TPT/24-25/10/36 dated 22 Jul 2024  

 

 

 

 

TENDER FOR 

SALE OF BANK‟S VEHICLE(S) 

“AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Starting date of Tender   : 22 Jul 2024 

Last date of submission of offer  : 13 Aug 2024 up to 1500 Hrs 

Opening of Bids     : 13 Aug 2024 up to 1530 Hrs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mobile: 9920 255 693 

Email - secpunezo@centralbank.co.in 

 

mailto:secpunezo@centralbank.co.in


Page 3 of 6 

 

TENDER FOR SALE OF BANK‟S VEHICLE 

1. Central Bank of India invites offers from interested parties who intends to purchase Bank’s vehicle, 

details of which are mentioned below, on “As is where is basis”. Offer Document can be obtained 

from the Office at below mentioned address during working hours of the Office (1000 Hrs to 1700 

Hrs). An application fee (Non-Refundable) of ₹ 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) per vehicle 

for General Public by means of a Demand Draft (DD) in favour of Central Bank of India and payable 

at Pune must be submitted along with the bid. Application fee is not charged for the Staff and Ex-

Staff personnel. Alternatively, the forms can be downloaded from Bank’s website 

www.centralbank.co.in under Live Tender Section. The application along with prescribed 

documents should be submitted in Tender Box situated at following address: 
Central Bank of India, Pune Zonal Office 

317, MG Road, 1
st
 floor, Camp, Pune, Maharashtra - 411001 

2. The list of vehicle(s) proposed to be sold is as follows: 

Make & Model Registration No Date of Registration KM Run 

Maruti Swift VXI MH-12 NJ-3284 26 Sep 2016 1,11,197 

Parked at: Mantri Estate, Yasin Jug Dargah Path, Salisbury Park, Pune - 411037. 

M - 8446 439 081 (Raju - Duty Security Guards) 

3. Opening of Tenders & Validity Period: The bids are to be submitted within the specified Date & 

Time. The interested tenderers may remain present during the offer opening process at the scheduled 

date and time. The offer will be valid for a period of two months from the date of receipt of offer by 

successful bidder to enable the office for observing all necessary formalities. 

4. Inspection of Vehicle: It shall be the responsibility of the bidder to inspect and satisfy themselves 

about the vehicle before submitting the bid. Vehicles are available for examination/inspection with 

permission of the Central Bank of India, Zonal Office, Pune, at the mentioned address in Para 2 on any 

Bank’s Working Day between 11:00 AM to 14:00 PM from 22.07.2024 to 12.08.2024. 

5. Submitted Bid must be super scribed as “BID FOR PURCHASE OF VEHICLE”. Registration No. 

e.g (MH-12 NJ-3284). BID WOULD BE EXCLUDING GST. GST would be paid by the buyer. 

For one car only one bid will be accepted. 

6. The Bidder sending their Bids through post must ensure that the bids remain physically intact and is 

submitted as per the Tender requirement. Bank will not be responsible for any loss/damage/tampering 

during transit.  

7. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): EMD of the following amount has to be paid along with the offer: 

 ₹ 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) per vehicle for General Public  

 ₹ 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) for Staff and Ex-staff  

8. The DD for application (as mentioned in Para 1 above) and EMD must be enclosed with the Bid. The 

successful bidder has to pay the FULL AMOUNT PLUS THE GST APPLICABLE FOR VEHICLE 

within Seven days from the date of receipt of intimation (Excluding the date of intimation) by means 

of DD favouring Central Bank of India and payable at Pune. Failure to make payment of the full 

amount in time may result in forfeiture of the offer to purchase the vehicle as well as the EMD 

submitted. Application forms without APPLICATION FEE and EMD will be rejected. Presence 

of respondents during the opening of the tender on the appointed date and time will be allowed and 

they will be informed about the same through Letter/ Email. 

9. Bids below „Reserve Price‟ will not be considered. The „Reserve Price‟ will be declared at the 

time of opening of the Bids. In case of no response from the H1 bidder or if the H1 bidder refuses to 

accept the vehicle bid due to any reason, the H1 bidder’s EMD shall be forfeited and offer will be 

extended to H2 bidder (H2 has to match the rate of H1). Similar procedure shall be followed in respect 



Page 4 of 6 

 

of H2/ H3 etc. as long as the Bank is able to get a price above the Reserve Price. Vehicle shall not be 

disposed off below the Reserve Price. 

10. Broad calculations for the Purchaser: 
Written Down 

Value (WDV) 
Bid Received by 

the Purchaser 

Taxable Value 

(Margin Value) 

GST 

(%) * 
GST Amount (As 

per the % declared) 

Net Amount 

(including GST) 

(G) (M) (O = M-G) P (Q = O*P/100) (R = M+Q) 

      

 * GST % will be informed by the Bank‟s GST Cell, located at Central Office, Mumbai. 

 

Insurance 

Amount 

Insurance 

Valid Upto 

Insurance 

Elapsed Days 

till Date * 

Insurance 

Remaining 

Days 

Insurance Pro 

Rata Basis 

Amount 

 
Final Amount with 

GST, Insurance Pro 

Rate Basis 

(S) (T) (U) (V = 365-U) (W = (S/365)*V)  (M+Q+W) 

₹ 5240/- 05-Nov-24 259 106 ₹ 1522/-   

* Date of commencement of the Tender i. e. 22 Jul 2024.  

11. Terms and conditions 

a. Bids below the Reserve Price will not be accepted. 

b. The offer must be valid for a period of 60 days from the last date of receipt of bids. 

c. No tender document will be accepted after the expiry of stipulated date and time for the purpose 

under any circumstances whatsoever. 

d. The successful bidder will be required to deposit the balance bid amount after deducting the 

Earnest Money Deposit as mentioned above. 

e. The vehicle sold will be handed over only after the completion of the RTO formalities by the 

buyer. This will include transfer of the registration to the purchaser and appearance of his/ her 

name on the NOC as the new owner and verification of KYC documents by Bank. The successful 

bidder will also be responsible for getting the Registration Certificate of the vehicle transferred in 

his name at his own cost expeditiously. 

f. Transfer of Insurance in the name of the successful bidder will also have to be ensured. Existing 

Insurance will be transferred to the Buyer based upon pro-rata basis (proportionate balance 

premium will be recovered from the successful bidder).  

g. Formats for submission of “Personal Particulars” and the “Bid” are attached as Annexure „A‟ & 

„B‟ respectively with this tender notice. The Bidder must submit the documents required to be 

submitted along with the bid to avoid rejection of the application. 

h. The sold vehicle shall have to be removed by the successful bidder within 10 days from the Date of 

Transfer of Ownership (REFLECTION OF NAME ON RC) at his own expense.  

i. Approval of sale offer is subject to Bank’s internal procedure and as such participating bidders 

have no right to claim interest on the Earnest Money deposited by them with the Bid/ Quotation/ 

sale offers. 

j. The Bidder has to sign each page of all the offer papers being submitted. 

k. The Bank (Central Bank of India) reserves the right to accept/ reject any tender without assigning 

any reason and our decision in case of doubt/ dispute shall be final and binding on both the parties. 

 

 

 

-- Sd -- 

(सुनील पाणे्डय / Sunil Pandey)     

सहायक महाप्रबंधक/ AGM     

 

संलग्न/ Encl: यथोक्त/ As above 

 

 



Page 5 of 6 

 

ANNEXURE „A‟ 

OFFER FOR PURCHASE OF VEHICLE(S) 

PERSONAL PARTICULARS 

 

A. Name of the applicant: 

B. Address of the applicant (Proof to be enclosed): 

 

 

 

 

C. Occupation/ profession: 

D. Identity proof (Proof to be enclosed):  

Aadhaar Card No:    PAN Card No:    

Any other     :  

E. Contact Details: Phone/ Mobile No :      

   Email Id  : 

F. Details of application fee paid - DD No: 

      Bank & Branch: 

   Amount - Application Fee ₹ 1,000.00 (per vehicle for General Public Only) 

G. Details of earnest money paid (₹ 5,000.00 per vehicle for staff and Ex-staff and ₹ 10,000/- for 

General Public) 

Make & Model Registration No 
Month and year of 

Purchase/ Registration 
KM Run 

Maruti Swift VXI MH-12 NJ-3284 26 Sep 2016 1,11,197 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 (Name & Signature of the Applicant) 

 

Note: In case of the applicant being other than an individual, submission of Identity and Address 

Proof of all the Directors/ Partners along with their contact details is required. 

BIDS BELOW RESERVE PRICE WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED 

 

 



Page 6 of 6 

 

ANNEXURE „B‟ 

OFFER FOR PURCHASE (BID SHEET) 

A. Name of the applicant: 

 

B. Offer price for purchase of vehicle(s): 

Make & 

Model 

Registration 

No 

Offered price (₹)  

(Amount in Numbers) 

Offered price (₹)  

(Amount in Words) 

Maruti 

Swift VXI 

MH-12 

NJ-3284 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note: GST amount applicable for the Vehicle has to be paid by the buyer. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Name & Signature of the Applicant) 

 

 


